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6.

a.

MONTHLY CHARGES:

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE, the monthly charge for metered water service, including
allowable gallonage, is based on demand by meter size. Each charge is assessed based on the
number of 5/8” x 3/ 4” meters (as per American Water Works Association maximum
continuous flow specifications) equivalent to the size indicated and is used as a base
multiplier for the minimum monthly charge and allowable gallonage. Rates, equivalents, and
allowable gallonages are as follows:

METER SIZE  5/8°X 3/4“ EQUIVALENT ALLOWABLE GAL. MONTHLY RATE

5/8” X3/4” 1.0 0 2,000 $17.30 I
Churches 1.0 0 1,000 $5.90 2
1? 2.5 0 2,000 $35.75 3
1 %7 5.0 0 10,000 $76.50 4
2” 8.0 0 16,000 $114.40 5
b. In addition to the Minimum Monthly Charge, a gallonage charge shall be added at the
following rate per gallon.
Rate1  upto 20,000 @ $1.90/thou, up to 50,000 @ $2.90/thou, 100,000 @ $3.65/thou,
over 100,000 @ $6.15/thou
Rate 2  over at $1.90/thou
Rate 3  up to 20,000 @ $1.90/thou, up to 50,000 @ $2.90/thou, 100,000 @ $3.65/thou
over 100,000 @ $6.15/thou
Rate 4 40,000 @ $1.90/thou, 100,000 @ $2.15/thou, over @ $5.15/thou
Rate5 34,000 @ $1.90/thou, 100,000 @ $2.15/thou, over @ $5.15/thou
c. RESERVED SERVICE CHARGE The monthly charge for each active account at a
specific location for which a meter has not been installed but for which the Corporation and
the Applicant have entered into agreement for reserved service. Applicant must have a meter
set and connected to a dwelling within six (6) months or request an extension from the Board
of Directors on the reserved service for a total not to exceed twelve (12) months. This fee is
determined on a case by case basis but shall never exceed the fee charged for Minimum
Monthly Charge for Metered Service on a per lot/tap basis for each designated meter size.
(See Section G 6.a. R-1 thru R-5)
d. The Corporation shall, as required by Section 5.235, Water Code of the State of Texas,

collect from each of its retail customers a regulatory assessment equal to one-half of one
percent of the charge for retail water or wastewater service. This charge shall be collected in
addition to other charges for utility service. This fee is collected on all charges pertaining to
Section G.6. Monthly charges of the tariff. (30 TAC 291.76 d. (3) (1))



